FROM : 48 HOURS, INC.

FAX NO. : 505 623 9671

Billed From

48 Hours, Inc. P.O. Box 2467 Roswell, NM 88202-2467 505-623-9671 FEIN

Billed To

		 _
Matt Hinkle and or Rolla H	inkl 🔋	
105 W. Third Street	,	
Roswell, NM 88201	i i	
Fax: (505) 622-0612		
Phone: (505) 622-5061		
		•

Date	Invoice #	
2/13/2010	· 6542	

Terms Due on receipt

Description	Quạntity	Rate	Amount
In re: Richard Birnie & Olive Band, Geneology and Obinuary Scarch			
Computer Search 2 Nationwille Computer Records Searches	2	75.00	150.00
Geneology Research		175.00	175.00
Interviews conducted with the Los Angeles Times, Los Angeles, California		35.00	35.00
Obituary Research & Retreival Conducted at the Los Angeles Public		250.00	250.00
Library, L.A. Califonia	• •		
Calls made outside of N.M.	5	3.50	17.50
Mrs. Bond and Mr Biernie's date of death was located in a Geneology			
search. The Obimaries were listed in the Los Angel's Times. However, the			
dates of death and the publishing of the Obituaries were before the year			•
2000, which is the cutoff year the LA Times currently maintians obituaries.			
2000, which is the building of the size i and derived y manifesta between the			
Private Researches were retained in Los Angeles to research and obtain the			
obipuary information from the microfilm files for the LA Times housed			
within the LA Public Library.			
within the triangle of the starte of the sta			
Olive Frances Band was the wife of Jason Bond. They had one daughter,			
Cindy Rochl who at the time of hirs. Bonds's death was listed as the Spouse			
of Bob Rochl. Olive Bond was also listed as the Aunt of Robin, Allison and			
Cameron Birnic. Mrs. Bond was buried (a) Forest Lawn in Hollywood Hills,			
California. The services were handled by Forest Lawn Mortuary.			
NO Obitarry was found for Richard Birnie. Only a Death Notice was		· · · · · ·	
located. It described him as the father of Robin, Allison and Cameron			
Birnie. There was no surviving abouse listed for Mr. Birnie.	· · ·	1	
He was buried at Forest Lawn in Hollywood Hills, California. His services			
were handled by Forest Lawn Idurtuary.			
The print quality of the obituation and date of death notices were almost		ł	
illegible. They were unable to be printed.			
Seles Tax	Total	7.00%	\$620,60
	Palanaa Dura		\$627.50
	Balance Due		\$047,50

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Santa Fe, New Mexico Consolidated Case No's 14415 & 14416 Exhibit No. 1 Submitted by. <u>H N SMITH</u> Hearing Date: <u>March 17, 2011</u>

.